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Presteign - Woodbine United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accessions

Box
File

Title

SERIES 1: GLEDHILL METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO, 1918-1921

1987.182L

SERIES 2: WOODBINE AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Woodbine Heights Methodist

6-12

Board and Committee Records
Quarterly Board minutes
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Date

1918-1921

Church), 1924-1986

1987.182L

2019.253L

1987.182L

2019.253L

2019.253L

1987.182L

2019.253L

1987.182L

1987.182L

1-1

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5
1-6
1-2
1-3
2-1

2-4

120s-1

1-5
2-5
2-6

1-6
1-7
1-8
2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
3-1
3-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

Baptisms (not listed chronologically)

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms
Marriages

Burials

Baptisms
Marriages

Burials

Baptismal register
Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic roll
Communion roll and register

Membership certificates

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

- - - correspondence
Committee of Stewards minutes
Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes

1924-1938
1926-1941
1926-1948
1955-1960
1954-1965
1952-1965
1961-1970
1965-1977
1966-1977
1978-1984
1978-1984
1978-1984
1984-1986
1984-1986
1984-1986
1940-1955
1961-1977
1938-1944
1944-1947
1947-1954

1961-1969
1922-1923,
1982-1986
1925-1940
1958-1960
1961-1970
1947-1972

1926-1932
1932-1947
1947-1963
1963-1983
1950, 1959
1932-1937
1969-1981
1927-1932
1948-1957
1958-1969
1932-1936
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Accessions

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: WOODBINE AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, cont.

1987.182L

2019.253L
1987.182L

2019.253L

1987.182L

1987.182L

1987.182L

2019.253L

1987.182L

2019.253L

1987.182L

1987.182L

2011.029L

3-3
3-4
3-1
3-5
4-1
4-2
4-3
6-5

3-3
4-4
4-5
5-1
5-2

5-3
5-4

6-1

6-2
6-3

3-4
3-5
3-6

3-7
3-8
6-6

6-7

6-8

TR-1

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Official Board minutes

- - - correspondence

Trustee Board minutes
Congregational/Annual Meeting minutes
Pastoral Relations Committee
correspondence

Legal/Property Records
Deeds for manse (150 Glen Albert Drive)

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

United Church Women minutes

Men's Groups Records
Brotherhood minutes

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes

Records of Other Groups
Mr. And Mrs. Club executive minutes

OWEGO reunion

Correspondence/Subject Files
Dedication of Memorial Pipe Organ
Sing in Celebration booklet

Petition for the continued existence of
Woodbine...

Endowment Fund

Service Bulletins

Records of service

Service bulletins

Anniversary and special occasion bulletins
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Date

1936-1947
1961-1964
1983-1986
1955-1981
1925-1933
1978

1940-1960
1949, 1957

1952, 1985

1926

1930-1933
1933-1938
1938-1945
1954-1958
1959-1961
1961-1986

1925-1928

1953-1964
1964-1967

1948-1952
1952-1955
1955-1959
1984

1947
[197-7]
1971

1981
1927-1938

1947-1980
1966-1986
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Accessions Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 2: WOODBINE AVENUE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1987.182L 6-10 Financial record book 1923-1934
6-11 Financial statement/ mortgage drive 1947

Annual Reports
2019.253L 3-9 Annual reports 1976
3-10 --- 1979-1985

Photographs
See graphics database

SERIES 3: PRESTEIGN UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Parkview Heights United Church),
1950-1986

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2019.253L 2-3 Baptismal stubs (5 books) 1962-1978
Membership Records
2019.253L 3-11 Charter membership roll [1951-1952]
3-12 Membership stubs (2 vols.) 1953-1961
Board and Committee Records
2019.253L 3-13 Session minutes and reports 1953-1956
3-14 Committee of Stewards minutes and 1977-1980
correspondence
4-1 Official Board minutes 1952-1955
4-2 --- 1956-1960
4-3 --- 1961-1963
4-4 --- 1964-1967
4-5 --- 1968-1979
4-6 - - - minutes and correspondence 1978-1982
4-7 --- 1983
4-8 --- 1984-1986
5-1 Executive Committee minutes 1980-1983
5-2 --- 1984-1986
5-3 Finance Committee minutes and reports 1982-1983
5-4 Committee on Congregational Structure 1979-1980
reports
5-5 Outreach Committee minutes 1980-1984
5-6 Worship and Music Committee minutes 1985

Legal/Property Records

2019.253L 5-7 Legal/property records 1950-1969
5-8 Deeds (copies) 1952-1954
5-9 Building construction correspondence 1952-1953
5-10 Buildings specification (2 vols.) 1953

5-11 Correspondence re. manse 1959
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File Reel

SERIES 3: PRESTEIGN UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records

2019.253L 5-12 United Church Women minutes 1980-1986
5-13 UCW records (including Women'’s 1952-1984
Federation)

Correspondence/Subject Files

2019.253L 5-14 Formation of the congregation 1951-1952
5-15 Joint campaign report (canvassing) [1955]
5-16 Anniversaries 1979-1984

Service Bulletins

2019.253L 5-17 Special occasion bulletins 1952-1984
Annual Reports
2019.253L 5-18 Annual reports 1952-1953
5-19 --- 1964
6-1 --- 1969-1977
6-2 --- 1983-1985
Photographs

See graphics database

Architectural Records
See Maps and Architectural Records
database

SERIES 4. PRESTEIGN-WOODBINE UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Woodbine Avenue United
Church and Presteign United Church), 1952-2017
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2019.253L 2-2 Baptisms 1952-1961
Marriages 1954-1985

Burials 1953-1988

11-1 Marriage particulars 1988-1989

11-2 Funeral records 1989-2015

Board and Committee Records

2019.253L 6-3 Congregational structure 1997-2017
6-4 Committee minutes 2008, 2015-
2016
6-5 Official Board minutes 1986-1987
6-6 --- 1988-1992
6-7 --- 1993-1994
6-8RR Executive Committee minutes and 1987-1989
correspondence
6-9 Congregational Executive Meeting minutes 1990-1993
6-10 Church Council minutes 1994-1995
6-11 --- 1996

7-1 --- 1997-1999
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Box
File

Title

SERIES 4: PRESTEIGN - WOODBINE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2019.253L

2019.253L

2019.253L

2019.253L

7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5

8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9
8-10

8-11
8-12

8-13

8-14
8-15
9-6
9-1
9-2
9-3
9-4
9-5
9-7

9-8

9-9
10-1

10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Church Council minutes

- - - minutes and reports

- - - minutes

- - - minutes and correspondence

Board of Trustees minutes and reports
Congregational Meeting minutes
Property Committee minutes and
correspondence

Finance Committee minutes

- - - minutes and reports

- - - minutes

Worship and Outreach Committee minutes
and correspondence

Computer Fund Committee report

Web and Technology Ad-Hoc Committee
minutes

Legal/Property Records

Legal and property correspondence re.
amalgamation

Bequests

Sale of Woodbine United Church
Specifications for addition and alterations
Church renovations

Sale of Glen Allen manse
Asbestos report

Women’s Groups Records

United Church Women executive minutes
and correspondence

UCW minutes and reports

UCW Evening Unit minutes (includes
Presteign UCW)

Correspondence/Subject Files

The church and homosexuality

Dedication of new extension

Anniversary correspondence

Musings re. office staff

Special events

East End United Churches correspondence
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2000

2001-2005
2006-2009
2011-2013
2014

2015-2017
2015-2017
2011-2017
2005-2011

2011-2014
1986-1987
2005-2011
2014-2015
2011-2015

1993
2007

1987-1994

1998-2007
2016
1985-1986
1991
1990-1993
1991-1992
2003
1996
2013

1987-1999

1999-2006
1965-1989

1984-1988
1991
1991
2001
2005-2017
2015-2016
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Accessions Box
File

Title

SERIES 4: PRESTEIGN - WOODBINE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2019.253L 10-8

2019.253L 10-9

2019.253L 10-10
10-11
10-12

2019.253L

Correspondence/Subject Files (cont.)
Amalgamation with Leaside United Church

Service Bulletins
Amalgamation Day service bulletin

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Architectural Records
See Maps and Architectural Records
database

F2527.289
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2015-2017

1986

1986-1990
1991-2000
2002-2005,
2007



