

Presteign - Woodbine United Church (Toronto, Ont.)				Page 1 of 6
Accessions	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: GLI	EDHILL M	IETHODIST C	CHURCH, TORONTO, 1918-1921	
			Board and Committee Records	
1987.182L	6-12		Quarterly Board minutes	1918-1921
SERIES 2: WC	ODBINE	AVENUE UN	ITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Woodbi	ne Heights Methodist
<u>Church), 1924-</u>	1986			
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1987.182L	1-1		Baptisms	1924-1938
			Marriages	1926-1941
			Burials	1926-1948
2019.253L	1-1		Baptisms	1955-1960
			Marriages	1954-1965
			Burials	1952-1965
	1-2		Baptisms (not listed chronologically)	1961-1970
			Marriages	1965-1977
			Burials	1966-1977
	1-3		Baptisms	1978-1984
			Marriages	1978-1984
			Burials	1978-1984
	1-4		Baptisms	1984-1986
			Marriages	1984-1986
			Burials	1984-1986
	1-5		Baptismal register	1940-1955
	1-6			1961-1977
1987.182L	1-2		Marriage register	1938-1944
	1-3			1944-1947
2019.253L	2-1			1947-1954
			Membership Records	
2019.253L	2-4		Historic roll	1961-1969
	12os-1		Communion roll and register	1922-1923,
				1982-1986
1987.182L	1-5			1925-1940
2019.253L	2-5			1958-1960
	2-6			1961-1970
1987.182L	1-4		Membership certificates	1947-1972
			Board and Committee Records	
1987.182L	1-6		Session minutes	1926-1932
	1-7			1932-1947
	1-8			1947-1963
	2-1			1963-1983
	2-2		correspondence	1950, 1959
	2-2		Committee of Stewards minutes	1932-1937
	2-3 2-4			1969-1981
	2-4 2-5		Board of Stewards minutes	1927-1932
	2-5 2-6			1948-1957
	2-0 3-1			1946-1957
	3-1 3-2		Official Board minutes	1932-1936
	5-2			1932-1930

## Presteign - Woodbine United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Page 2 of 6

Accessions	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 2: WO	SERIES 2: WOODBINE AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, cont.						
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	4000 4047			
1987.182L	3-3		Official Board minutes	1936-1947			
2019.253L	3-4 3-1			1961-1964 1983-1986			
1987.182L	3-5		correspondence	1955-1980			
1307.1022	3-3 4-1		Trustee Board minutes	1925-1933			
	4-2			1978			
	4-3		Congregational/Annual Meeting minutes	1940-1960			
	6-5		Pastoral Relations Committee	1949, 1957			
			correspondence	,			
			Legal/Property Records				
2019.253L	3-3		Deeds for manse (150 Glen Albert Drive)	1952, 1985			
			Women's Groups Records				
1987.182L	4-4		Woman's Association minutes	1926			
	4-5			1930-1933			
	4-6			1933-1938			
	5-1			1938-1945			
	5-2 5-3			1954-1958			
	5-3 5-4		 United Church Women minutes	1959-1961 1961-1986			
	5-4		United Church Women minutes	1901-1900			
			Men's Groups Records				
1987.182L	6-1		Brotherhood minutes	1925-1928			
			Sunday School Records				
1987.182L	6-2		Sunday School minutes	1953-1964			
	6-3			1964-1967			
0040 0501	0.4		Records of Other Groups	1010 1050			
2019.253L	3-4 3-5		Mr. And Mrs. Club executive minutes	1948-1952			
	3-5 3-6			1952-1955 1955-1959			
1987.182L	6-4		OWEGO reunion	1984			
			Correspondence/Subject Files				
2019.253L	3-7		Dedication of Memorial Pipe Organ	1947			
	3-8		Sing in Celebration booklet	[197-?]			
1987.182L	6-6		Petition for the continued existence of	1971			
			Woodbine				
	6-7		Endowment Fund	1981			
			Service Bulletins				
1987.182L	6-8		Records of service	1927-1938			
	6-9		Service bulletins	1947-1980			
2011.029L	TR-1		Anniversary and special occasion bulletins	1966-1986			

Presteign - Woodbine United Church (Toronto, Ont.)				Page 3 of 6
Accessions	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: WO	ODBINE A	VENUE UNIT	ED CHURCH cont.	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1987.182L	6-10		Financial record book	1923-1934
	6-11		Financial statement/ mortgage drive	1947
			Annual Reports	
2019.253L	3-9		Annual reports	1976
	3-10		'	1979-1985
			Photographs	
			See graphics database	
	<u>ESTEIGN L</u>	JNITED CHUP	RCH, TORONTO (includes Parkview Heights Uni	<u>ted Church),</u>
<u>1950-1986</u>			Pantiam/Marriago/Purial Pasarda	
2019.253L	2-3		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal stubs (5 books)	1962-1978
2013:2002	2-0			1902-1970
			Membership Records	
2019.253L	3-11		Charter membership roll	[1951-1952]
	3-12		Membership stubs (2 vols.)	1953-1961
			Board and Committee Records	
2019.253L	3-13		Session minutes and reports	1953-1956
2013.2332	3-14		Committee of Stewards minutes and	1977-1980
	011		correspondence	
	4-1		Official Board minutes	1952-1955
	4-2			1956-1960
	4-3			1961-1963
	4-4			1964-1967
	4-5			1968-1979
	4-6		minutes and correspondence	1978-1982
	4-7			1983
	4-8			1984-1986
	5-1		Executive Committee minutes	1980-1983
	5-2			1984-1986
	5-3		Finance Committee minutes and reports	1982-1983
	5-4		Committee on Congregational Structure	1979-1980
			reports	
	5-5		Outreach Committee minutes	1980-1984
	5-6		Worship and Music Committee minutes	1985
			Legal/Property Records	
2019.253L	5-7		Legal/property records	1950-1969
	5-8		Deeds (copies)	1952-1954
	5-9		Building construction correspondence	1952-1953
	5-10		Buildings specification (2 vols.)	1953
	5-11		Correspondence re. manse	1959

Presteign - Woodbine United Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 4					
Accessions	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 3: PR	ESTEIGN	UNITED CHU			
2019.253L	5-12 5-13		Women's Groups Records United Church Women minutes UCW records (including Women's Federation)	1980-1986 1952-1984	
2019.253L	5-14 5-15 5-16		<b>Correspondence/Subject Files</b> Formation of the congregation Joint campaign report (canvassing) Anniversaries	1951-1952 [1955] 1979-1984	
2019.253L	5-17		Service Bulletins Special occasion bulletins	1952-1984	
2019.253L	5-18 5-19 6-1 6-2		Annual Reports Annual reports  	1952-1953 1964 1969-1977 1983-1985	
			Photographs See graphics database		
			<b>Architectural Records</b> See Maps and Architectural Records database		
SERIES 4: PRESTEIGN-WOODBINE UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Woodbine Avenue United Church and Presteign United Church), 1952-2017					
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records					
2019.253L	2-2		Baptisms Marriages	1952-1961 1954-1985	
	11-1 11-2		Burials Marriage particulars Funeral records	1953-1988 1988-1989 1989-2015	

		Board and Committee Records	
2019.253L	6-3	Congregational structure	1997-2017
	6-4	Committee minutes	2008, 2015-
			2016
	6-5	Official Board minutes	1986-1987
	6-6		1988-1992
	6-7		1993-1994
	6-8 <b>RR</b>	Executive Committee minutes and	1987-1989
		correspondence	
	6-9	Congregational Executive Meeting minutes	1990-1993
	6-10	Church Council minutes	1994-1995
	6-11		1996
	7-1		1997-1999

## Presteign - Woodbine United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Page 5 of 6

Accessions	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 4: PRESTEIGN - WOODBINE UNITED CHURCH cont.						
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)			
2019.253L	7-2		Church Council minutes	2000		
	7-3			2001-2005		
	7-4			2006-2009		
	7-5		<ul> <li> minutes and reports</li> </ul>	2011-2013		
	8-1		minutes	2014		
	8-2		<ul> <li> minutes and correspondence</li> </ul>	2015-2017		
	8-3		Board of Trustees minutes and reports	2015-2017		
	8-4		Congregational Meeting minutes	2011-2017		
	8-5		Property Committee minutes and correspondence	2005-2011		
	8-6		· · · ·	2011-2014		
	8-7		Finance Committee minutes	1986-1987		
	8-8		minutes and reports	2005-2011		
	8-9		minutes	2014-2015		
	8-10		Worship and Outreach Committee minutes	2011-2015		
	0.0		and correspondence			
	8-11		Computer Fund Committee report	1993		
	8-12		Web and Technology Ad-Hoc Committee	2007		
	0 12		minutes	2001		
0040.0501	0.40		Legal/Property Records			
2019.253L	8-13		Legal and property correspondence re. amalgamation	1987-1994		
	8-14		Bequests	1998-2007		
	8-15			2016		
	9-6		Sale of Woodbine United Church	1985-1986		
	9-1		Specifications for addition and alterations	1991		
	9-2		Church renovations	1990-1993		
	9-3			1991-1992		
	9-4			2003		
	9-5		Sale of Glen Allen manse	1996		
	9-7		Asbestos report	2013		
			Women's Groups Records			
2019.253L	9-8		United Church Women executive minutes	1987-1999		
	00		and correspondence			
	9-9		UCW minutes and reports	1999-2006		
	10-1		UCW Evening Unit minutes (includes	1965-1989		
	10 1		Presteign UCW)	1000 1000		
			Correspondence/Subject Files			
2019.253L	10-2		The church and homosexuality	1984-1988		
	10-3		Dedication of new extension	1991		
	10-4		Anniversary correspondence	1991		
	10-5		Musings re. office staff	2001		
	10-6		Special events	2005-2017		
	10-7		East End United Churches correspondence	2015-2016		

## Presteign - Woodbine United Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Page 6 of 6

Accessions	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: PRE	STEIGN -		UNITED CHURCH cont.	
2019.253L	10-8		Correspondence/Subject Files (cont.) Amalgamation with Leaside United Church	2015-2017
			Service Bulletins	
2019.253L	10-9		Amalgamation Day service bulletin	1986
			Annual Reports	
2019.253L	10-10		Annual reports	1986-1990
	10-11			1991-2000
	10-12			2002-2005, 2007
2019.253L			Architectural Records See Maps and Architectural Records database	

F2527.289